# Ambuja Cement



## ACL: SEC:

# March 9, 2023

| Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM | Bombay Stock Exchange Limited<br>Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,<br>Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023<br>Scrip Code: 500425 | National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Plot<br>No.C/1 'G' Block<br>Bandra – Kurla Complex<br>Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051<br>Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM |
|-----------------------|--|---|
| Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM |  | Scrip Code: AIVIBUJACEIVI   |

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate *I* Issue of Duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have received information from our Registrar & Transfer Agents regarding loss / theft of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate share certificates as per details attached.

We have initiated the process for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

Vinod Bahety Chief Financial officer

Encl:a/a

Ambuja Cements Ltd Registered office: Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S.G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India Ph +91 79-2555 5555 www.ambujacement.com CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717 Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamis reports @link in time.co. in < instamis reports @link in time.co. in >

Thu 3/9/2023 04:01

To: Vinayak G Khandekar <vinayak.khandekar@adani.com>;Rajesh Ghanshyam Gaur <rajesh.gaur@adani.com>

Cc: sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in <sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in>

\*CAUTION: This mail has originated from outside Adani. Please exercise caution with links and attachments.\*

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

### Client Name : Ambuja Cements Limited.

| Stop Transfer Date | Folio No | Name              | Certificate No. | Distinctive No.         | No. of Shares | Reason         |
|--------------------|----------|-------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| 08 Mar 2023        | 0034022  | RAM KISHORE RATHI | 47471           | 1513602392 - 1513602399 | 8             | Lost By Holder |

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Thu 3/9/2023 04:01

To: Vinayak G Khandekar <vinayak.khandekar@adani.com>;Rajesh Ghanshyam Gaur <rajesh.gaur@adani.com>

Cc: sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in <sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (3 MB) ID85592.pdf;

\*CAUTION: This mail has originated from outside Adani. Please exercise caution with links and attachments.\*

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : Ambuja Cements Limited.

| Stop Transfer Date | Folio No | Name              | Certificate No. | Distinctive No.         | No. of Shares | Reason         |
|--------------------|----------|-------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| 08 Mar 2023        | 0034022  | RAM KISHORE RATHI | 47471           | 1513602392 - 1513602399 | 8             | Lost By Holder |

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

Stop Mark - Duplicate cases

Sanketh Shetty <sanketh.shetty@linkintime.co.in>

Mon 3/6/2023 16:33

To: Vinayak G Khandekar <vinayak.khandekar@adani.com>

Cc: sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in < sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in >;'Rajesh Shrivastava' < rajesh.shrivastava@linkintime.co.in >

\*CAUTION: This mail has originated from outside Adani. Please exercise caution with links and attachments.\*

Dear Sir,

Kindly refer the below mail and please do the needful.

#### Regards,

### **LINK**Intime

Sanketh Shetty

Associate-Client Coordinator, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

P: +91 22 49186000 (Extn: 2349 ) Mobile :

E: Sanketh.shetty@linkintime.co.in W: www.linkintime.co.in



From: Sanketh Shetty [mailto:sanketh.shetty@linkintime.co.in]
Sent: Wednesday, March 1, 2023 05:49 PM
To: 'Vinayak G Khandekar' <vinayak.khandekar@adani.com>
Subject: Stop Mark - Duplicate cases

Dear Sir,

We have received a valid documents for Duplicate (Folio No - 0006803 and G09767) for which you are requested to please provide the stop Intimation to BSE.

| Inward<br>No   | Received<br>Date | Request Type                           | Selle<br>Folio |                      | Seller<br>Name |       | ver<br>io |                |  | Approval<br>Date |            | Stat             |  | Scanned<br>Document | Reply<br>Document | Re<br>da |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|----------------------|----------------|-------|-----------|----------------|--|------------------|------------|------------------|--|---------------------|-------------------|----------|
| DU518190       | 21/02/2023       | Share Duplicate<br>Issue               | G09767         | GIRRAJ<br>SINGHAL    |                | G0976 | 57        | GIRRA<br>SINGH |  |                  |            | Deeme<br>Objecti |  | View                | View              |          |
| Cert<br>Number | Transfer ID      |  |                | Reason               | Apply          | Date  |           | oply<br>nark   |  | noval<br>ate     | Rem<br>Ren | oval<br>1ark     |  |                     | -                 |          |
| 6919           | ST50809          | Stop Transfer and<br>Procedure for dup | Lo<br>licate H | Lost By<br>Holder 07 |                | /2022 |           |                |  |                  |            |                  |  |                     |                   |          |

| Inward<br>No   | Received<br>Date | Request<br>Type                                 | Sell<br>Foli | S S               | Seller Name        |       | Buyer<br>Folio |     | Buyer Name     |           | Approval<br>Date |  | Sta             | tus | Scanned<br>Document | Reply<br>Document | Re<br>da |
|----------------|------------------|---|--------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------|----------------|-----|----------------|-----------|------------------|--|-----------------|-----|---------------------|-------------------|----------|
| DU518186       | 14/02/2023       | Share Duplicate<br>Issue                        | 000680       | 03 1              | SHAKUNTALA<br>HEDA |       | 00068          | 303 | SHAKUN<br>HEDA | TALA      |                  |  | Deeme<br>Object |     | View                | View              |          |
| Cert<br>Number | Transfer<br>ID   | Request Ty                                      | ре           | Reason            |                    | Apply | Date           |     | pply<br>mark   | Rem<br>Da |                  |  | ioval<br>nark   |     |                     |                   |          |
| 30734          | ST46006          | Stop Transfer and<br>Procedure for<br>duplicate |              | Lost By<br>Holder | ' 26/10/           |       | /2019          |     |                |           |                  |  |                 |     |                     |                   |          |

Regards,

### **LINK**Intime

Sanketh Shetty

Associate-Client Coordinator, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd P: +91 22 49186000 (Extn: 2349 ) Mobile :

E: <u>Sanketh.shetty@linkintime.co.in</u> W: <u>www.linkintime.co.in</u>



### DISCLAIMER:

This email (which includes any attachments or links to other websites) is intended solely for the named addressee. It is confidential and may contain legally privileged information. Delivery to any person other than the named addressee does not waive privilege or confidentiality. If you have received this email in error, let us know by reply email, delete it from your system and destroy any copies. This email is also subject to copyright. You must not reproduce or distribute it without our consent. We believe that information contained in this email is correct but we give no warranty as to its accuracy or completeness. It is provided as general information only and does not take into account your particular circumstances. It does not purport to be investment advice and you must not act in reliance on it. To the extent permitted by law, we disclaim all liability (including liability for negligence) for direct or indirect loss or damage suffered by any recipient acting in reliance on this email. This email may contain information or links to websites prepared by people who are not our employees or representatives. Such information will be identified as the product of an independent third party. It is provided for your interest and convenience only. We have not independently verified (and to the extent permitted by law disclaim all liability for) its accuracy or completeness and it does not constitute our recommendation or opinion. Emails may be interfered with, may contain computer viruses or other defects and may not be successfully replicated on other systems. It is the responsibility of the recipient to verify the integrity and authenticity of this email and to ensure that any attachments are scanned for viruses.